Book No..... Manipur State Form No. V. 7.

FIRSTANFORMATION

Page No

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub-Division - Lamsang

FIR No. 562(7)2023 LSG-PS U/S 147/148/447/448//327/395/

District: - Implial - West Date and hour of occurrence on 27/05/2023 @ 8:30 AM

436/34 IPC

Corresponding FIR No. 0(380)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS u/s 147/148/447/448//327/395/436/34 IPC

Date and hour when	direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Polic Station
reported 08/07/2023 at 11:25 AM	At Kangchup Chingkhong village, Hinnom Veng., at about 7 KM/NW	08/06/2023

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Step taken

Name & Residence of informant, complainant	Name & residence of the accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.
Letkhohao Khongsai (47) S/o (L) Sehdou Khongsai of Kangchup Chingkhong Village, Hinnom Veng. PO & PS- Lamsang, Kangpokpi District, Manipur	Group of miscreants belonging to Meitei community, numbering more than 500 peoples	Rioting with deadly weapon, criminal trespassing Dacoity, Mischief by fire with common intention.	ASI N. Rojen Singh of Lamsang PS will investigate the case.
OE Overleaf		Punishable U/S 147/148/447/448//327/395/ 436/ 34 IPC	

I/C, LSG-PS 08/07/2023

· MKET-ER-LAWS Manag Police Maru-Impulsed their figures

(SI S. Sukumar Singh) I/C, Lamsang PS 08/07/2023

Micel-in-Line Lansans Police states Imphal Wast Dates

Book N	0	******		
Manipu	r State	Form	No.	V



Page No.....

NFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

Date & hour of Occurrence:

FIR No. 0(380)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 147/148/447/ 448/427/395

/436/34 IPC

27-05-2023 at around 8:30 am

Date & hour when reported	Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of Despatch from Police Station
16-06-2023 at 1:20 PM	At Kangchup Chingkhong Village, Hinnom Veng, Kangpokpi District @ 60 kms South West	16-06-2023

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ Complainant.	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Letkhohao Khongsai 47 yrs, S/O (L) Sehdou Khongsai of Kangchup Chingkhong Village, Hinnom Veng PO & PS: Lamshang, Kangpokpi District Manipur	Group of miscreants belonging to Meitei community numbering more than 500 people	Rioting with deadly weapon, Criminal trespassing, Dacoity, Mischief by fire with common intention	The case is transferred to Lamsang - PS as the PO falls under its jurisdiction.	The distriction of the state of
O.E. Attached OC/G-SPM-PS Date:- 16/06/2023 Officer-In-Charge		Punishable / U/S 147/148/447/448/427/ 395/436/34 IPC		

G. Saparmeina Police Station Kangpokpi District, \fanip

Designation: OC/G-SPM-PS Date: - 16/06/2023

Other to Charge G. Seremeina Police Station Kampuck of Distance . American

The Officer-in-Charge Gamnom Sapormeina Police-Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

Subject: Report

Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to report that, on dated 27-05-2023 at around 8:30 am, group of miscreants belonging to Meitei community numbering more than 500 people, by holding various deadly weapons attacked our village i.e Kangchup Chingkhong Village, Hinnom Veng, Kangpokpi District.

In the incident, the miscreants have vandalized my house, looted properties and finally burnt down my house and all left behind household properties into ashes. Some of my looted and burnt down properties are Furniture items, Wooden Planks, Roofing Materials, Utensils, Gas Stove, Pressure Cooker, Cylinder, Rice paddy stock, all Clothing and Garments, Important books and documents and others.

The approximate value of destroyed/looted/burnt properties is estimated to be about Rs. 30,00,000/- lakhs (Rupees Thirty Lakhs) only.

I could not report the incident to my concern Police Station as well as in time due to the prevailing situation in the state.

I therefore kindly request you to take necessary action in this regard.

Thanking You.

Date: 15-06-2023 G. Sapormeina

This report is treated as O.E of fIR NO. 0(350)(6)2023 G-SPM-PS U/S: 14+/148/44+/448/427/395/436/ 34 IPC

OC/G-SpM-PS

DATE: 16/6/23

Officer in Charge

G. Separmeina Police Station

Kanepokpi District

Your's Faithfully,

(LETKHOHAO KHONGSAI), 47 yrs
S/O (L) Sehdou Khongsai of
Kangchup Chingkhong Village, Hinnom Veng
PO & PS: Lamshang, Kangpokpi District.

Manipur #8415040686.

This report is he treated as an OE of case

This report is he treated as an OE of case

FIR.NO. 562 (7) 2023 LSG-PS U/S 147/148/447/40

327/346/34 IPC Lotrersponding to FIR.

327/346/34 IBC

395/436/34 IBC

395/436/34 IBC

395/436/34 IBC

amsaris Police Matter